



Slim Line Box Schematics

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
1A	0170807	10-24 x 1 ¼ SS Screw	37-7	SLC-005-7	7" Axle
1B	90860A105	10-24 Insert	37-10	SLC-005-10	10" Axle
2A	70907	10-24 Wing Nut	37-12	SLC-005-12	12" Axle
2B	98017A640	AN960C10 Washer	40-7	7FF-37	7" Seal
2C	0129154	10-24 Thin Nylock Nut	40-10	10FF-37	10" Seal
2D	13SP222	½ x ¼ x 5/16 Spacer	40-12	12FF-37	12" Seal
3A	70642	4-40 x 3/16 PH Screw	43-7	SLC-001-7	7" Base
3B	0170757	4-40 x ¼ Phillister Screw	43-10	SLC-001-10	10" Base
3C	70641	4-40 x 1/8 Panhead Screw	43-12	SLC-001-12	12" Base
4A	9489T52	6-32 Eyebolt	46-7	SLC-002-7	7" Front Body w/inserts
4B	73419	6-32 x 1¼ Internal W Screw	46-10	SLC-002-10	10" Front Body w/inserts
4C	SLC-006	Blade Adjuster	46-12	SLC-002-12	12" Front Body w/inserts
4D	1173415	6-32 x ½ Thumb Screw w/94052A023		SLC-BK-7	7" Blade Kit*
5A	0173523	6-20 x 3/8 Type B Screw		SLC-BK-10	10" Blade Kit*
5C	0170769	6-32 x 3/16 Phillister Screw		SLC-BK-12	12" Blade Kit*
5D	71361	6-32 x 3/8 Pan Head			
6C	0126087	6-32 Rivnut			*Blade Kit includes:
6D	1170705	6-32 Nut			1 ea p/n 26L - Left Skid
6E	0170995	6-32 Thin Nylock Nut			1 ea p/n 26R - Right Skid
6F	1170855	6-32 Standard Nylock Nut			1 ea p/n 12 - Blade (of appropriate length)
8-7	SLC-011-7	7" Hinge			
8-10	SLC-011-10	10" Hinge			
8-12	SLC-011-12	12" Hinge			
11	SLC-015	Spring Attach			
12-7	7FF27	7" Blade			
12-10	10FF27	10" Blade			
12-12	12FF27	12" Blade			
15-7	SLC-014-7	7" Baffle Retainer			
15-10	SLC-014-10	10" Baffle Retainer			
15-12	SLC-014-12	12" Baffle Retainer			
19A	74100	¼ x 3/8 Shoulder Screw			
19B	74101	¼ x ½ Shoulder Screw			
19C	90295A140	¼ x .063 Nylon Washer			
19D	92168A107	M6 Wave Washer			
19E	90945A741	NAS620C10 Washer			
20A	9452K205	½ ID x 7/8 OD O-Ring			
20B	SLC-004	Wheel			
20C	98017A655	AN960-C416L Washer			
21-7	SLC-013-7	7" Blade Holder & Gasket			
21-10	SLC-013-10	10" Blade Holder & Gasket			
21-12	SLC-013-12	12" Blade Holder & Gasket			
24L	SLC-007-L	Left End Cap			
25R	SLC-007-R	Right End Cap			
26L	SLC-009-L	Left Skid			
26R	SLC-009-R	Right Skid			
26C	SLC-008	Shim			
28-7	SLC-010-1	7" Adjuster Spring			
28-10	SLC-010-1	10" Adjuster Spring			
28-12	SLC-010-2	12" Adjuster Spring			
30	FV0026335	Cover Spring			
34-7	SLC-003-7	7" Cover			
34-10	SLC-003-10	10" Cover			
34-12	SLC-003-12	12" Cover			